Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM PATENT	M COVER SHEET
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alexander Rizkin	Name: FARLIGHT LLC
Robert Tudhope	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) June 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 846 Watson Avenue, Unit A
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	City: Wilmington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: usa Zip: 90744
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
10/620,524 Additional numbers att	tached?Yes ✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lisa A. Brzycki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gehrke & Associates, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 123 North 86th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wauwatosa	8. Payment Information
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5155</u> Expiration Date <u>05/31/07</u>
Phone Number: 414-774-0874	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 414-774-4837	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Email Address: hrzycki@gehrke-law.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	10lei 7/14/04 Date
Lisa A. Brzycki Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 300.026

WHEREAS, we, ALEXANDER RIZKIN and ROBERT TUDHOPE, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as U.S. Serial No. 10/620,524, filing date July 16, 2003, and entitled:

States Patent Office as C.S. Bertai rto. 18 020,021, ming onto 0-1	
IN-PAVEMENT DIRECTIONAL LED LUMINA	IRE (Executed:)
WHEREAS, FARLIGHT LLC , a corporation organized and existing under and be California and having its principal place at 846 Watson Avenue, Unit A, Wilmington, of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters	by virtue of the laws of the State of California, 90744, U.S.A., is desirons
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and value the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said FARLIGHT LLC, and said assignee' assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventional including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mention of this assignment.	and set over and by these presents do 's legal representative, successors and the aforesaid application, for Letters ch may be based in whole or in part on hereafter granted by the United States ons and discoveries, said assignment ng the right to sue and recover for any all infringements of said patents; and
WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Gehrke & Associates, S.C. the power to identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules recordation of this document.	to insert in this instrument any further of the United States Patent Office for
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will such papers, without expense to ourselves, as may be necessary or desirable in order discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise and interest of this assignment.	cute any instrument or perform any act il at all times do such acts and execute er to fully protect said inventions and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hercunto set our hands and affixed of Melauses. 2004.	our seals this 30 day of (SEAL)
Alexander Rizkin Robert Tudhope	- (SBAL)
State of California)) ss.	
County of Los Angeles)	
On this day of, 2004 before me, a notary publical ALEXANDER RIZKIN and ROBERT TUDHOPE, who are personally known to me	e to be the same persons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they signed, so as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ealed and delivered the said instrument

GEHRKE & ASSOCIATES, S.C.

PATENT REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0082

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	ss.
County of NISTINGER	
- lung 30 0 ml	Cunthia tud horse Moto
On Detect 1 accorded to 0	Name and Title of Officer (s.g., "Jane Doe, Nigary Fudies")
personally appeared (\(\sum_{\text{U}}\) (\(\sum_{\text{V}}\) (\(\sum_{\text{V}}\) (\(\sum_{\text{V}}\) (\(\sum_{\text{V}}\) (\(\sum_{\text{V}}\))	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
Ž	□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactors evidence
CYNTHIA TUDHOPE	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
Commission # 1352818 Notary Public - California	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2006	the same in his/her/their authorized
My COLISII. CONTO	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theil signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
	V YTTNESS my,hand and official seal,
	Cunthia Lughare
	Signature of Noten Public
	\bigcirc
Though the information below is not required by law, it may pro-	IONAL. — ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Document	nent of this form to another document.
\ caica	4-
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: $\sqrt{-30^{-6}}$	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
· · ·	DICUTTU MADDONA
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0083